with or in relation to the business of the Company. 	

5.	� The Company shall, in consideration of the performance of his duties, pay to the Joint Managing Director 
during the continuance of this Agreement, the following remuneration: 	

�	�  a)	� Salary of ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs only) per month with such annual increments as may 
be decided by the Board subject to a ceiling of ` 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Only) per 
month.	

�	�  b)	� Commission: Such remuneration by way of commission, in addition to the above salary and perquisite, 
calculated with reference to the net profits of the Company in a particular financial year and as may be 
determined by the Board of Directors of the Company, subject to the overall ceilings stipulated under